pay the Referees´ Per Diem in cash (USD$ Dollars) to the President, 

Control Committee during the Team Preliminary Inquiry. 

e) The host Organizing Committee must cover the following financial 

responsibilities toward the NORCECA Volleyball Confederation: 

▪ US$120,000.00 (One Hundred Twenty Thousand Dollars) to cover 

the payment of the hosting and marketing fees of the event. 

TV transmission rights 

▪ A fee of USD$3,000.00 (Three Thousand Dollars) is to be paid to 

NORCECA by the host National Federation and /or Organizing 

Committee for each incidence of commercial advertising or